
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

------------------------------------------------------------ x
TREVOR DARROW, 

Plaintiff, 
v. 

JUST BRANDS USA, INC., 
JUST BRANDS FL, LLC, and 
SSGI FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 

Defendants.

:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:

Case No. 19-CV-07079 

Hon. Matthew F. Kennelly 
Hon. Susan E. Cox 

------------------------------------------------------------ x

JOINT MOTION REGARDING 
JOINT STATUS REPORT 

Plaintiff Trevor Darrow and Defendants Just Brands USA, Inc., Just Brands FL, LLC, and 

SSGI Financial Services, Inc. respectfully submit this Joint Status Report in accordance with the 

Court’s March 19, 2020 minute order.  The parties have resolved the matter and the plaintiff will 

be dismissing the case next week.   

Dated:  March 26, 2020 

Respectfully submitted, 

THE FISH LAW FIRM 

By:   /s/ David Fish
David Fish  
The Fish Law Firm, P.C.  
200 E. 5th Avenue, Suite 123  
Naperville, IL 60563  
(630) 355-7590 
dfish@fishlawfirm.com IL  

Aaron Rapier  
Rapier Law Firm  
1770 Park St., Suite 200  
Naperville, IL 60563  
(815) 782-5478 
arapier@rapierlawfirm.com  

DLA PIPER LLP (US) 

         /s/ Yan Grinblat
       Raj N. Shah 
       Yan Grinblat 

444 W. Lake Street, Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60606-0089 
(312) 368-4000 
raj.shah@dlapiper.com 
yan.grinblat@dlapiper.com

Keara M. Gordon (pro hac vice) 
Colleen Carey Gulliver (pro hac vice) 
1251 Avenue of the Americas, 27th Floor 
New York, NY 10020-1104 
(212) 335-4500 
keara.gordon@dlapiper.com
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Attorneys for Plaintiff colleen.gulliver@dlapiper.com

Stefanie Fogel (pro hac vice) 
33 Arch Street, 26th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110-1447 

        (617) 406-6053 
stefanie.fogel@dlapiper.com

Attorneys for Defendants Just Brands USA, 
Inc., Just Brands FL, LLC, and SSGI 
Financial Services, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that, on March 26, 2020, I electronically filed the foregoing Joint Motion 
Regarding Joint Status Report using the ECF System for the United States District Court for the 
Northern District of Illinois.  Notice of this filing will be sent by operation of the Court’s electronic 
filing system to all counsel of record registered on the ECF system. 

/s/ Yan Grinblat
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